See spec issue:

https://github.com/w3c/csswg-drafts/issues/3024

If a value is specified on an element that does not support that value, behave as 'none'? or 'auto'?

Should all values be supported on a, span, div ? autonomous custom elements?

-webkit-appearance value Description

none

button
radio

textfield
checkbox
menulist-button

push-button

searchfield

menulist

caret

textarea
searchfield-cancel-button
listbox
-apple-pay-button
slider-vertical

meter
media-seek-back-button
slider-horizontal

square-button
default-button

button-bevel
menulist-text

listitem

progress-bar
inner-spin-button
menulist-textfield
progress-bar-value
sliderthumb-horizontal
sliderthumb-vertical

Initial value

Button
Radio button

Textfield
Checkbox
like menulist?

Button

Textfield
Dropdown

?

Textarea

?

List box

Apple Pay button
Vertical slider
Meter bar

?

Horizontal slider

Square button
Default button

?

?

?

Progress bar

?

?

?

Horizontal slider thumb
Vertical slider thumb

Should be supported on these elements only (proposal)
All

button, input[type=button], input[type=submit], input
[type=reset], a, span, div

input[type=radio]

input[type=text], input[type=password], input[type=url], input
[type=search], input[type=email], input[type=tel]
input[type=checkbox]

?

button, input[type=button], input[type=submit], input
[type=reset], a, span, div

input[type=text], input[type=password], input[type=url], input
[type=search], input[type=email], input[type=tel]
select (not multiple/size<=1), input[type=color]

?

textarea

?

select (multiple/size>1)

?

input[type=range]

meter

?

input[type=range]

button, input[type=button], input[type=submit], input
[type=reset], a, span, div

button, input[type=button], input[type=submit], input
[type=reset], a, span, div

button, input[type=button], input[type=submit], input
[type=reset], a, span, div

?

?

progress

2
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Supported in
Firefox Chrome Safari Edge

Firefox Chrome Safari Edge
Firefox Chrome Safari Edge

Firefox Chrome Safari Edge
Firefox Chrome Safari Edge
Firefox Chrome Safari Edge

Chrome Safari Edge

Firefox Chrome Safari Edge
Firefox Chrome Safari Edge
Firefox Chrome Safari Edge
Chrome Safari Edge
Chrome Safari Edge

Firefox Chrome Safari Edge
Safari

Chrome Safari Edge
Chrome Safari

Safari Edge

Chrome Safari Edge

Chrome Safari Edge
Safari Edge

Firefox Chrome Safari Edge
Firefox Chrome Safari Edge
Firefox Chrome Safari Edge
Chrome Safari

Firefox Chrome Safari
Firefox Chrome Safari Edge
Chrome Safari

Chrome Safari Edge
Chrome Safari Edge

Pages in httparchive Notes
1601221

688845
92872

47971
14551
10684

8768

6449
4976
1546
1128 Rename textfield-multiline in gecko?
596
461
350
293
126 Rename meterbar in gecko ?
111
50

48
36

34
26
20
Rename progressbar in gecko?

7
5
2
0
0
0


https://github.com/w3c/csswg-drafts/issues/3024
https://gist.github.com/zcorpan/191f7d0183b7b41c8d44fc6fe12ac0d7

